(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. SPH Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Portable telephones.
●    Personal computers.
●    DC/DC converters, etc.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features

SPH4010, SPH4020, SPH4030, SPH5010, SPH5020, SPH5030, SPH6915, SPH6919, SPH7040
       SPH3D18, SPH4D18, SPH4D22, SPH4D28, SPH5D18, SPH5D28, SPH6D28, SPH6D38
Part Numbering System
SPH 5020 - 3R3   M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30% ; M: ±20%)
(i.e. 3R3 : 3.3μH ; 101 : 100μH)
2
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. SPH Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
PCB Pattern
Fig. 3
D H J K
1.2 4.4 4.4 1.1
1.2 4.4 4.4 1.1
1.2 4.4 4.4 1.1
2.0 5.9 5.9 1.9
2.0 5.9 5.9 1.9
2.0 5.9 5.9 1.9
2.5 7.3 7.3 2.0
2.5 7.3 7.3 2.0
1.8 8.0 8.0 1.6
1.90
7.3±0.4 7.3±0.3 4.30
6.9±0.3 6.9±0.3
5.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 3.00
6.9±0.3 6.9±0.3 1.50
5.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 1.20
5.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.00
3.8±0.3 2.00
3.8±0.3 3.8±0.3 3.00
B C (Max)
3.8±0.3 3.8±0.3 1.25SPH4010
Series A
3.8±0.3
SPH5020
SPH5010
SPH4030
SPH4020
SPH7040
SPH6919
SPH6915
SPH5030
B220 D
C H
K
3
J
A
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. SPH Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPH 4010 / 4020 / 4030 / 5010 / 5020 / 5030 TYPE
Inductance L
value code (µH) 4010 4020 4030 5010 5020 5030 4010 4020 4030 5010 5020 5030
R47 0.47 N - 0.017 - - - - - 1.840 - - - -
1R0 1.0 M,N 0.060 0.030 - - 0.030 0.015 1.600 1.800 - - 2.700 4.000
1R1 1.1 M,N - - - - - 0.020 - - - - - 3.870
1R2 1.2 M,N 0.065 0.043 0.050 0.044 0.022 1.400 1.700 - 1.770 2.150 3.800
1R5 1.5 M,N 0.077 0.052 0.015 0.069 - - 1.240 1.600 1.900 1.710 - -
1R8 1.8 M,N 0.093 - 0.018 - - - 1.220 - 1.760 - - -
2R0 2.0 M,N - - - 0.100 0.046 0.027 - - - 1.440 1.900 2.920
2R2 2.2 M,N 0.125 0.058 0.020 0.110 0.059 0.029 1.200 1.500 1.670 1.400 1.630 2.410
2R4 2.4 M,N 0.139 - 0.022 - - - 0.980 - 1.650 - - -
2R5 2.5 M,N - 0.059 - - - - - 1.400 - - - -
2R7 2.7 M,N - - 0.028 - - - - - 1.450 - - -
3R3 3.3 M,N 0.187 0.064 0.032 0.140 0.062 0.034 0.890 1.300 1.440 1.140 1.500 2.360
3R5 3.5 M,N 0.210 0.127 - 0.150 0.073 - 0.850 1.300 - 1.100 1.340 -
3R6 3.6 M,N - - 0.035 - - - - - 1.430 - - -